Low Power, High Output
Current xDSL Line Driver
Data Sheet AD8016
Rev. C
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

(RE-28-1)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
AD8016ARBZ −40°C to +85°C  24-Lead SOIC_W_BAT RB-24
AD8016ARBZ-REEL  −40°C to +85°C  24-Lead SOIC_W_BAT RB-24
AD8016AREZ −40°C to +85°C  28-Lead TSSOP_EP  RE-28-1
AD8016AREZ-REEL  −40°C to +85°C  28-Lead TSSOP_EP  RE-28-1
AD8016AREZ-REEL7  −40°C to +85°C  28-Lead TSSOP_EP  RE-28-1
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
0.32
0.23
1.27
0.40
8°
0°
0.75
0.25
 45°
24 13
121
15.60
15.20
7.60
7.40
PIN 1
10.65
10.00
SEATING
PLANE
0.30
0.10 0.51
0.33
2.65
2.35
1.27
BSC
COMPLIANT WITH JEDEC STANDARDS MS-013-AD
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MO-153-AET
28 15
141
EXPOSED
PAD
(Pins Up)
9.80
9.70
9.60
4.50
4.40
4.30
6.40
BSC
TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW
0.65 BSC0.15
0.05
COPLANARITY
0.10
1.20 MAX
1.05
1.00